Pretax Earnings 2,288   5,737

Tax 595   1,721

Net Income 1,693   4,016

Dividends 49   49
Net income to common 1,644   3,967

C&B Ratio 58.2% 52.8%
NPE Ratio 25.3% 19.9%
Pretax Margin 16.4% 27.3%
Tax Rate 26.0% 30.0%
Net Margin 12.2% 19.1%

Additional share buyback 2,000
EOP common equity 20,546
Average common equity 20,795
Average tangible equity 16,443
ROE 7.9%
ROTE 10.0%

Diluted EPS Shares 550.5
EPS 2.99$

*: Absolute change for ROE, ROTE, Ratios, Margins and Tax Rate

Net Income to Common 1,644
Common Equity (period end) 22,546
Average Common Equity 21,795
Adjusted Average Common Equity 21,309
Average Tangible Common Equity 17,443
Adjusted Average Tangible Common Equity 16,956
Diluted EPS Share Count 564
Book Value Share Count 543
Adjusted Common Equity 23,895

Stress Scenario

FOIA CONFIDENTIAL TREATMENT REQUESTED BY
LEHMAN BROTHERS HOLDINGS INC.

LBEX-DOCID 1305768

Downturn Scenario
$ millions

2008 Preliminary Budget

2001 Q1 2008 Q2 2008 Q3 2008 Q4
 Next 12
Months  2008 Budget

 Standard
stress haircuts

 % Change vs.
2008 Budget  Notes

Advisory 363   363   363   363   1,450   1,450   -30% 1,015   -30% -20%
Underwriting 650   650   650   650   2,600   2,600   -15% 2,210   -15% -10%
Client revenues 3,205   3,205   3,205   3,205   12,820   12,820   -15% 10,897   -15% -10%
IMD Fees 419   419   419   419   1,675   1,675   -10% 1,508   -10% -10%
Residential mortgages 125   125   125   125   500   500   -30% 350   -30% -20%
Principal 489   489   489   489   1,955   1,955   1,955   0%
Total 5,250   5,250   5,250   5,250   21,000   21,000   17,935   -15%

50%
4,002

 Adjusted
revenue losses
after non-risk

losses

FOIA CONFIDENTIAL TREATMENT REQUESTED BY
LEHMAN BROTHERS HOLDINGS INC.

LBEX-DOCID 1305768